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HOW TO MAKE USE OF TillS PARTS LIST 
I. An astt •ris k ( *) me;ms that the corn•spomhng p;nt 1~ c han •ed ftom the pn:vioo 1s parts list or 1s newly added. 

~. As to "~01 " ami ":itO' ," refer to the ":\ote" g 1ven at the hollon1 of the respective pages. 

:1. Codes on the "Q ty" column 

• l ~ach numeral 1nd1cates the number of p;nt '< requ1red 

• "()I " ami " ~ .0" nulicale tlw lenl{th (in meters ) of the respective pa1ts . 

·I l'arentht·S('S mean that the correspomhng JXIrl is a !>Uhpart that con~tiUCI .., an assembly part 

Dotted lines on the F igures indu.:ate assembly pari !> 

I. Notd!\:Jt: .. c~i~ ~ h \: \ ·<> IJ 7, I·--.:- :JO) *''II(J. tiiiluiOW·I'ift:H L \:. /:-lui~~* t.;(j:j{l)Jn ~ ht.; :iJi,',',"(· ;h <~ .: t ~ .Q': u.J; L ;t·t . 
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REF.NO NOTE PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
r. 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
1'3 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

118-88609 
121-81152 
SS-6090630-SP 
R4612-JOF-DOO 

121-73308 
118-88609 
121-50306 

1101 121-68209 
121-81152 
SS-6090630-SP 
121-54258 
121-65304 
121-62707 
121-57004 
121-68001 

1101 121-54258 
R4504-JOE-DOO 
121-49902 
118-82602 
118-87304 
121-53854 
121-62301 
121-64901 

1101 121-53854 
1101 121-15408 

R4505-JOD-DOO 
121-50009 
118-82602 
118-87304 
121-53953 
121-62400 
121-65007 
121-57202 
121-68308 

1101 121-53953 
1101 121-15408 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

UPPER SPREADER 
THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
THROAT PLATE 

DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 
UPPER SPREADER 
NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER 
FINGER GUARD 
THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASH. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
REAR PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE 
PRESSER FOOT ARH SPRING, IBl 
PRESSER FOOT ASH. 
THROAT PLATE 
CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAHP 
HAIN FEED DOG 
AUXILIARY FEED DOG 
PRESSER FOOT ASH. 
PRESSER FOOT 
REAR PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT ASH. 
FINGER GUARD 
THROAT PLATE 
CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP 
MAIN FEED DOG 
AUXILIARY FEED DOG 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
PRESSER FOOT 
REAR PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE 
PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING. ICl 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
FINGER GUARD 

o)']1J~~ Jl,-110 

··Hi' ~t1' 11. ~ ( ~ ~) 

t~~~~ 9/64-40 L=6 
J11)1~ 

':J. 1)\. 

1~-f'JI)J\• 

.,']1J~. Jl,- }10 

:: ~~,..,1J~JII)~·::L 

:J.t~t·-~· 

·Wl~t..fl\ • ~ 1 n l 
t~~~· 9/64-40 L=6 
~~J..,Hl('J~) 

.,~11Hl 
~·J..,titl 

~· :J..,Ull::~$( 
UI.,'T.II·~ IB l 
~ .. J..,Hl('J~) 
JIIJ1~ 
::~~ ,..,1J~JIIH ... ::L 
~J.:f7')J\. 
;J;~· 3-f'JI) 11• 

~·J..,titl('J~) 

~·:l.,Hl 

.,~11HI 

~(:J.'2Ul lt;l 
3.\::·t·-~· 

Jll) -(~ 

::~· .t."'1J~JIIH ... ::L 
;JJ."f'JIJ }\A 

;J;;.( .:J:f71) )\A 

~· :lo'JUI'r"JJ ... ., 
:JA:J..,Hl 
.,~our 

~AJ..,Ult~:J.,. 

UHf ... JI ... ~(Cl 
~A :lo)UJ1•J.::z•., 
:1\::~t·-~· 

Ot:v 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
( 1) 

Ill 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Note ( il ~c )1101. .... FOR EXPORT 

*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0-3916-DE4-300. 
J: scW,)'f.O)fl~~~;t, M0-3916-DE4-300 t=:ftji'C'"to. 
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7.M0-3916-D04-300 

B.M0-3916-0F4-300 

9.M0-3916-FF4-300 ~ 

~~ 26 27 ~ ~ 
~ ~~ 

6.M0-3916-CE4-300 

~5 r------------., 
I 29 

L-------------' 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 1: ~ j. -{ CJty 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 R4505-JOE-DOO THROAT PLATE Ill)-{~ 1 
2 121-50009 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP ::;,~.xl)'b~IIIH~j. 1 
3 118-82602 MAIN FEED DOG ;,:7.:1'~1)11~ 1 
4 118-87304 AUXILIARY FEED DOG *;,~a:t~IJII~ 1 
5 121-531153 ~KESSEK EDDI ASII ;(:7.~t!I~2J~~ 1 
6 121-62400 PRESSER FOOT ;,~:ll):l'fl (1) 
1 121-65007 REAR PRESSER FOOT .,;,o:tn (1) 
8 121-57202 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ;,~:ll):l'fll:~;,~ (1) 
9 121-68308 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING, (C) :tlJII)7~11~;\(C) (1) 

....10. &01 121-531153 ~KESSEK EDDI ASII ~~:7.~UH2J~~ 1 
11 101 121-15408 FINGER GUARD :11:~:11~-~~ 1 
12 R4506-JOE-DOO THROAT PLATE JIIJ.(~ 1 
13 121-50108 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP ::;,~.xl)'b~IIIH~j. 1 
14 118-82602 MAIN FEED DOG ;,:1:1'~1)11~ 1 
15 lH!-11730~ AIIXII.IAK:t EEED DDQ t~~at~1W 1 
16 121-54050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ;,~:ll):l'tH'IJ~I) 1 
17 121-62509 PRESSER FOOT ;,~:ll):l'tl (1) 
18 121-65106 REAR PRESSER FOOT l);,o:tn (1) 
19 121-57202 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ;,~:ll):l'fll:~;,~ (1) 
2Q 121-11113011 ~KESSEK EDDI AKII S~KIHQ, {!:} U.I~f~II~!{Cl {]} 
21 1101 121-54050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ;,~:ll):l'fH'JJ~I) 1 
22 1101 121-15408 FINGER GUARD :11:~:11~-~~ 1 
23 R4508-JOD-DOO THROAT PLATE Jll).{~ 1 
24 R4508-JOF-DOO THROAT PLATE JIIJ.(~ 1 
25 U508-JOE-DOO IHKDAI ~I.AIE 1111:1~ 1 
26 121-50306 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER ::;,~.xi)1J~11 1H~j. 1 
27 118-84004 MAIN FEED DOG ;,:7.:1'~1)11~ 1 
28 121-73100 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7~:1'~1)11~ 1 
29 121-54258 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ;,~:ll):l'fl(~~) 1 
3Q 121-11271!7 ~KESSEK EDDI ~~:!.~HI {]} 
31 121-65304 REAR PRESSER FOOT l);,o:tn (1) 
32 121-57004 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ;,~:ll):l'fll:~;,~ (1) 
33 121-68001 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING, (8) :tfll)7~ 11~-i' (8) (1) 
34 1101 121-54258 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ;,~:ll):tfl(~~) 1 
35 101 121-68209 FINGER GUARD :ll:~:b~-~~ 1 

Note ( ~Ia )1101 .•... FOR EXPORT • tfli!J 

:ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0-3916-DE4-300. 
J:laW.1'!-0)IJII5\~' M0-3916-DE4-300 ~:JtA't''to 
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IO.MO 3916 FG4 -300 

!@'1!9~ 
I 8 7 
I o 
I 
I 
I 
I 

:~ C I 

~----------~----~ 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

1101 
1101 

1101 
1101 

R4512-JOG-DOO 
121-50306 
118-84004 
121-73100 
121-54258 
121-62707 
121-65304 
121-57004 
121-68001 
121-54258 
121-68209 
R4608-JOD-DOO 
118-82909 
121-73209 
R4608-JOE-DOO 
118-82909 
121-73209 
R4608-JOF-DOO 
119-87708 
121-73308 
121-54159 
121-62608 
121-65205 
121-54159 
121-15408 

12 .M0-3916-0E6-300 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

THROAT PLATE 
NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER 
MAIN FEED DOG 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 
PRESSER FOOT ASH. 
PRESSER FOOT 
REAR PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE 
PRESSER FOOT ARH SPRING. (B) 
PRESSER FOOT ASH. 
FINGER GUARD 
THROAT PLATE 
MAIN FEED DOG 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 
THROAT PLATE 
MAIN FEED DOG 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 
THROAT PLATE 
MAIN FEED DOG 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
PRESSER FOOT 
REAR PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
FINGER GUARD 

Note ( l± ~c )IIOl. . ... FOR EXPORT 

13 .M0-3916 OF6 300 

---------------..J 

J\1)1~ 

::::1 " J. o) 'b ~ }\ IH " )l 
::/:l.:f ~·J 1\ " 

7~:t~·J 1\ " 

~( J.o)Hl (~g) 
::I" J.o)tH 
o)::/UHl 
::1" J.'):fitlt~::l" 
:tlJ'H'f" JI"-it(Bl 
;( J.o)jl!J (7.;) 
:l.l;~t·-~-­

}\1) 1~ 

::/l.:f~IJ J\ " 

7~:t~I)J\" 

1\1)11 
::/l.:f~I)J\" 

7~'f~I)J\" 

)II}~~ 

::/l.f'JIJ 1\" 

77U'JJ,. 
HI('J~) 
::I"'J.o)tlJ'l 
o)::/DHl 
tlJ'l(~~) 
:11:"''11"-~"' 

Q t:-· 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
( 1) 
(}) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 

*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF H0-3916-DE4-300 . 
J:. &c~Ji.(l)fl~~t;t, H0-3916-DE4-300 t~Jm-r·-t ., 
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14.MO 3916-FF6-300 15.M0-3916-DD6-500 16.M0-3916-DF6-500 

~)2o~ 

b 

L----------- -- -1 

2\\ 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 1: !I )l -1 Qty 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 R4612-JOF-DOO THROAT PLATE JIIJ-111 1 
2 121-50306 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER ::~·1')1J!/111H • )l 1 
3 118-84004 MAIN FEED DOG ~.lf~l)ll• 1 
4 121-73308 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7~f~IJII• 1 
5 121-5~258 ~KESSEK EOOI ASH ~t.1~tt1 fnl 1 
6 121-62707 PRESSER FOOT ~-.l')tfl (1) 
7 121-65304 REAR PRESSER FOOT ')~Dtfl (1) 
8 121-57004 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ~-.l')ffll:!l~- (1) 
9 121-68001 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING, (8) tfl')'l'·ll-*(8) (1) 

10 1!02 121-5~258 ~KESSEK EOOI ASH. ~t.l~tfl(~il 1 
11 1102 121-68209 FINGER GUARD .11:·:11·-~- 1 
12 R4608-JOD-FOO THROAT PLATE JIIJ-1~ 1 
13 119-80802 MAIN FEED DOG ~.lf~IJII• 1 
14 121-73902 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7~f~l}ll• 1 
15 1111-11!1208 U~~EK I.OO~EK ~2&-11°- 1 
16 121-80857 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. -~~1!/t-111·!1~ ~ 1 
17 MDC-27081600 NEEDLE DCX27 1116 11•1 DCX27 1116 2 
18 1101 MC-0336010-00 NEEDLE 8-27 100 111} B-27 100 2 
19 R4608-JOF-GOO THROAT PLATE IIIJ-111 1 
20 11!1-!1!1208 ~~~~EK I.OO~EK ~2&-11°- 1 
21 118-84400 MAIN FEED DOG ~.lf~IJII• 1 
22 121-73506 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7~f~l)ll• 1 
23 121-80857 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. -~~1!/t-111·!1~~ 1 
24 121-54159 PRESSER FOOT ASM. tfl (~~) 1 
25 121-62608 ~KESSEK EODI ~t.l~tfl (]) 
26 121-65205 REAR PRESSER FOOT ')~Dtfl (1) 
27 MDC-27081600 NEEDLE DCX27 1116 11•1 DCX27 1116 2 
28 1101 MC-0336010-00 NEEDLE 8-27 100 Ill) 8-27 100 2 
29 1102 121-54159 PRESSER FOOT ASM. tfl (~~) 1 
30 1102 121-15408 FINGER GUARD .11:·:11·-~- 1 

Note ( ~Ia )1101 ..... FOR JE JE m 
1102 ..... FOR EXPORT t111±1m 

=ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0-3916-DE4-300. 
J:B~.I~HI· OJ ill! tit~, M0-3916-DE4-300 1:: :JI<;iil "t' -to 
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17.H0-3916-0H6-500 IB .M0-39!6-FF6-500 

REF.NO NOTE 

L---- ----------.J 

r -- - - -------- -- ., 

1~2 I ,~ : 

21 a ~20 ~ : ~I 
__)I 

c~..-· I 

?c~19 i 
I 

--------------~ 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 1:: ~ 

23 

j. { Ot:v 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 1102 

10 1102 
11 
12 1101 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 1102 
24 1102 
25 
26 
27 1101 

R4608-JOH-GOO THROAT PLATE Jll) -{~ 1 
119-99208 UPPER LOOPER o)'J3.-Jio_ 1 
118-84400 MAIN FEED DOG ;,l:t'JIJ 11• 1 
121-73506 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 1'Jt'JI)JI" 1 
121-80851 IHREAD !WIDE ~I.AIE ASM. :Hl!it::ill·!i~~ 1 
121-54159 PRESSER FOOT ASH. Hl ('J~) 1 
121-62608 PRESSER FOOT ;,·.l')tfl (1) 
121-65205 REAR PRESSER FOOT o);,Dtfl ( 1) 
121-54159 PRESSER FOOT ASH. tfl('J~) 1 
121-15~08 EIHGER GUARD .ll::·i·-~- 1 
HDC-27081600 NEEDLE DCX27 1116 11•1 DCX27 1116 2 
HC-0336010-00 NEEDLE B-27 100 Jll) 8-27 100 2 
R4612-JOF-GOO THROAT PLATE Ill)-{~ 1 
121-50306 NEEDLE CLAMP. CHAIN LOOPER :::;,.•1o)t!III'H • j. 1 
1HHl9208 U~~ER I.DD~ER ~·1&-110- 1 
118-83006 MAIN FEED DOG ;,lt'JI)JI• 1 
121-73506 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 1'Jt'JI)JI• 1 
121-54258 PRESSER FOOT ASH. ;,·.lo)tfl('J~) 1 
121-62707 PRESSER FOOT ::,.·.lo)tfl (1) 
121-12530~ REAR ~&ESSER EDDI ~~[!Ul (]) 
121-57004 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ;,·.lo)tfll::!l;,· (1) 

121-68001 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING, (8) tfl')7·11-*(8) (1) 
121-54258 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ::,.·lo)tfl('H) 1 
121-68209 FINGER GUARD .ll::•t·-~- 1 
121-80851 IHREAD GUIDE ~LAIE ASM. ::i~l~t::ill·~~~ 1 
HDC-2708 1600 NEEDLE DCX27 1116 11•1 DCX27 1116 2 
MC-0336010-00 NEEDLE 8-27 100 Jll) 8-27 100 2 

Note < iUi:! ) 1101. .... FOR JE JE m 
1102 ..... FOR EXPORT •mm 
*ALL PARTS HOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0-3916-DE4-300. 

l:llt!W.j'j.c1Jms&HI:, M0-3916-DE4-300 ~~HI"t"To 
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20.M0-3916A-DD4 -300,M0-3916B-DD4 -300 

16 

17 19 

~~ 
21.M0-3916A-DE4-300, M0-3916B-DE4-300 

r---------------, 

REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 IJ02 
13 IJ02 
14 
15 IJQ] 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

22.M0-3916A-DF4-300, M0-3916B-DF4-300 

2426 G 

~~ 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N OtY 

R4612-JOH-GOO THROAT PLATE }11)1~ 1 
121-50306 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER ::~·1?'b!III'H •)! 1 
119-99208 UPPER LOOPER ?'JIL-J\0

- 1 
118-83006 MAIN FEED DOG ~J.:f'JI) 1\ • 1 
121-73506 DIEEEREHIIAL EEED DQQ 22121111. 1 
121-80857 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. ·Hi'!lto{JI"!I'J~ 1 
121-54258 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ~·J.?tlJ'l('J~) 1 
121-62707 PRESSER FOOT ~·J.?tfl (1) 
121-65304 REAR PRESSER FOOT ?~DtiJ'I (1) 
121-57004 ERESSER EQQI HIHQE ;t J.2UII::!I~· !ll 
121-68001 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING, (Bl tiJ'I?f•ll•-it (B) (1) 
121-54258 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ~·J.?tiJ'l ('J~l 1 
121-68209 FINGER GUARD J.l::-:t"'-~"' 1 
MDC-27081600 NEEDLE DCX27 IJ16 Jll) DCX27 IJ16 2 
MC-033601Q-OO HEEDLE B-27 10Q Jill B-27 100 2 
R4508-JOD-DOO THROAT PLATE )11)1~ 1 
121-12504 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE C JIIJ-HtiJI1~C 1 
121-12603 DIFFERENTIAL FEED CAM n·?1JJ... 1 
121-12702 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING B JI 1J1~tiJ'IJI• -i<B 1 
121-12504 HEEDLE IHREAD ERESSER ELAIE C Jlll:UUI:i~C 1 
121-12603 DIFFERENTIAL FEED CAM n·?'bl... 1 
121-12702 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING B Jll}1~tiJ'IJI• -i<B 1 
R4508-JOF-DOO THROAT PLATE 111)1~ 1 
121-12504 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE C JIIJ1~tiJ'l1~C 1 
121-12603 DIEEEREHIIAL EEED CAM u -211/i 1 
121-12702 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING B JIIJ1~:tiJ'JII•:i<B 1 

Note < l± at! ) IJOl. .... FOR JE JE m 
IJ02 ..... FOR EXPORT •mm 
*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0-3916-DE4-300. 
_t;[!J;}.)'f.O)$~f.t, M0-3916-DE4-300 c:!:!;;!-c:"'to 
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• 

L----------- -- .J 
24 .M0-3916A-OE6-300. M0-39!6B-OE6-300 26 .M0-3916A-FF6-300, M0-3916B-FF6-300 

REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

101 
101 

101 
f01 

PART NO. 

R4608-JOD-DOO 
118-82909 
121-73209 
121-12603 
121-12504 
121-12702 
R4608-JOE-DOO 
118-82909 
121-73209 
121-12603 
121-12504 
121-12702 
R4608-JOF-DOO 
119-87708 
121-73308 
121-12603 
121-12504 
121-12702 
121-54159 
121-62608 
121-65205 
121-54159 
121-68209 
R4612-JOF-DOO 
121-50306 
118-84004 
121-73308 
121-12603 
121-12504 
121-12702 
121-54258 
121-62707 
121-65304 
121-68001 
121-57004 
121-54258 
121-68209 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

THROAT PLATE 
MAIN FEED DOG 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED CAM 
NEEDlE THREAD PRESSER PLATE C 
NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING 8 
THROAT PLATE 
MAIN FEED DOG 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED CAM 
NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE C 
NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING 8 
THROAT PLATE 
MAIN FEED DOG 
DIFFERENTIAl FEED DOG 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED CAM 
NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE C 
NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING 8 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
PRESSER FOOT 
REAR PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
FINGER GUARD 
THROAT PLATE 
NEEDLE CLAMP. CHA I H I OPPER 
MAIN FEED DOG 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED CAM 
NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER. PLATE C 
NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING 8 
PRESSER FOOT ASH. 
PRESSER FOOT 
REAR PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING, (8) 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
FINGER GUARD 

Note ( ilia ) •01 ..... FOR EXPORT 

251 ~ 

fiiJ-ill 
;,:~.t!/1)11. 

7!1f!IIJII• 
n·.,:bJ. 
llllitt!Ii~C 
IIIH~tfiii.f8 

111Hll 
;,:~.t!/1)11. 

7!/f!/1)11• 
n•?t4 
IIIH~t!HliC 
IIIH~t!III.f8 

JIIJ-ill 
;,:~.t!/1)11. 

7'Jt'JIW 
n·.,u 
IIIH~tfHliC 
IIIH~tfiii.'l'B 

tfi(!I•l 
;,(l.?t!I 
o);,Dt!I 
tfi(!I•l 
l.l:•t·-~-

JIIH!I 
;:;,•1?"b!IIIJH"~ 
;,:~.t!/1)11" 

1!/t!/1)11• 
n·.,t~. 

fiiJ-i~t!HliC 
JIIJ·Htfiii"fB 
;,"l.o)t!I (!I.) 
;,•;~.o)tfi 

o);,Dt!l 
tfio)'rii"HBl 
;,•:~.?t!Il:!lit 
;,•:~.o)t!I (!I•) 
l.l:•t·-~· 

L------------ - .J 

Qty 

1 
1 
1 
1 

(]) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
I 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(]) 

~ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0-3916-DE4-300. 
l:ICW.'I-o:>81!.it;t, M0-3916-DE4-300 l: :ll:il-r''t. 
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27 .N0-39!6-DD4 -320 

~~v 

I 

r---------------, ~ ~· 

~~10 4 ~ 
~ ~1:R 

1 ~~l.-e 
6~2 

2B.M0-3916-DE4 -320 

~~6v 

21 ~ 
20~ 
~2·6 

... ______________ _ 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 1: :, j. -( OtY 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 R4508-JOD-DOB THROAT PLATE J\1] 1 ~ 1 
2 121-70700 MAIN FEED DOG ~.l.'f~I)J\~ 1 
3 121-72904 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7~-f~I)JI~ 1 
4 121-54654 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ~·::t.,tfl(~~) 1 
5 121-51103 ~RESSER EOOI UIHQE ~·l.~HIJ;;!I~~ (]) 
6 121-63101 FRONT PRESSER FOOT '?ltfl (1) 
7 121-65502 REAR PRESSER FOOT .,~lltfl (1) 

8 121-68100 CLOTH GUIDE j!}'ftl (1) 

9 81515-816-000 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING HI.,'i~ 11·-i' (ll 
10 119-30801 UIHQE ~IH ::~~:!UI!;;!I~~~~~ Ill 
11 119-91304 SPRING nHIII~f (1) 
12 119-93508 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN HI I::,~·~·, (1) 

13 1101 121-54654 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ~~l..,tfl(~~) 1 
14 1101 118-20800 FINGER GUARD J.l:~t·-~· 1 
15 R~508-JOE-DOB IURQAI ~LAIE "'li~ l 
16 121-70700 MAIN FEED DOG ~.l.'f,I}J\~ 1 
17 121-72904 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 1?-f?I)J\• 1 
18 121-54654 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ~·J..,HI (~~l 1 
19 121-57103 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ~~J..,Hlt::,~· {1) 

20 121-63101 EROHI ~RESSER EQQI "?!HI (]) 
21 121-65502 REAR PRESSER FOOT .,~ll'ttl (1) 

22 121-68100 CLOTH GUIDE J!lt'tl (1) 

23 81515-816-000 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING Hl.,'i~ 11~-i' (1) 
24 119-30807 HINGE PIN ::~·:,nrt::,~~~~; (1) 

25 119-9130~ S~RIHQ nttrll·:l Ill 
26 119-93508 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN tfll::,~·$1·? (1) 

21 1101 121-54654 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ~·J..,HI(,~) 1 
28 1101 118-20800 FINGER GUARD ::tt:•'IJ·-~~ 1 

Note ( ~ ic )1101 ..... FOR EXPORT tiHILifJ 

;ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0-3916-DE4-300. 
1: &c t1. ~ 0) tl~ &lr t;t , M0-3916-DE4-300 ~ :Jt;jl C' To 
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29 .M0-3916 OF6 320 30 .M0-3916-FF6 320 

REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

1101 
1101 

1101 
1101 

PART NO. 

R4608-JOF-DOA 
121-70809 
121-73407 
121-54753 
121-63200 
121-65502 
121-68100 
81515-816-000 
121-57103 
119-93508 
119-91304 
119-30807 
121-54753 
118-20800 
R4612-JOF-DOA 
121-50306 
121-70908 
121-73407 
121-54852 
121-63309 
119-91205 
119-91015 
121-68100 
81515-816-008 
119-93508 
119-91304 
119-30807 
121-54852 
118-20800 

r ------------- -- -- ~ 

: 21 1 _) 

: 20~~---~~ 
I • 26 
I 
I 
I 
L-----------------

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

THROAT PLATE 
MAIN FEED DOG 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
FRONT PRESSER FOOT 
REAR PRESSER FOOT 
CLOTH GUIDE 
PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN 
SPRING 
HINGE PIN 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
FINGER GUARD 
THROAT PLATE 
NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER 
MAIN FEED DOG 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
FRONT PRESSER FOOT 
REAR PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE 
CLOTH GUIDE 
PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING B 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN 
SPRING 
HINGE PIN 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
FINGER GUARD 

JIIJ-(~ 

;JJ.'f'Jl) 11• 

J'J't'Jl)JI. 
;,·:t.,HI ('J~) 
;>I :fit! 
.,;JDHI 
~J'tfl 
HI"'r 11•-it 
;,·:t.,'tlfli::!J;J. 
tlJII::!J;J•;,•'J 
ntull·-it 
::~·!1-ttii::!J;J·::J·'J 
;,~ :t.,HI ('J~) 
:tl::•:b·-~· 

J\1}-(] 
:;,·,.,'b!JJII}~·j. 

;,,'f'Jl}JI. 
1'J'f'Jl)J1. 
:;J.J..,'t!JI('J~) 

;>I :fit I 
ntn 
:;J.:t.,'tlfl I::!J;J. 
~JHI 
HI.,7• 11• -it 8 
UII::!I$(~(7 
nHIJI•.jt 
::~·!IHII::!J;J•;,•'J 

;,·:t.,HI ('J~) 
:11::·:11·-~· 

Note ( i± ai! ) 1101. .... FOR EXPORT 

19 

OtY 

1 
1 
1 
1 

(]) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(ll 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 

*ALL PARTS HOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0-3916-DE4-300. 
J:ai!..I!H'I· cr.nl!S&. tj:, M0-3916-DE4-300 ~ ~:il ~To 
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31 ~ 0 - 3916 - DD4 - 330/M075!M076) 

r----------------- , 
I 3 

~v, 
~~~~ 

~ 
4 

12 

13 

32.M0-3916-DE4 -330/M075!M076) 

r----------------- , 

24 

I 15 
I 

25 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 1:: !I j. 1 OtY 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
G 
7 
8 
9 

10 1103 
11 1103 
12 1101 
13 1102 
14 
15 
1G 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 1103 
23 1103 
24 1101 
25 1102 

R4508-JOD-DOO THROAT PLATE }\1) 1~ 1 
121-73001 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7'Jt'JIJ J\ ... 1 
121-55156 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ::/ .. :l.,tlJ"l ('J~) 1 
121-63606 FRONT PRESSER FOOT "?Iti!l (1) 
121-65700 REAR ~RESSER EOOI 2;!UH1 (ll 
121-57103 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ::/":l.,Hll::!/::1 .. (1) 

81515-816-000 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING tiJ"l.,f" " .. * (1) 
119-30807 HINGE PIN ::~"!!Hli::!I::J .. ::J"'J (1) 
119-91304 SPRING YHUJ\"":jl (1) 

121-55156 ~RESSER EOOI 8SM. ;! .. :J.2:Ul!23} 1 
118-20800 FINGER GUARD :ll:: .. t .. -~ ... 1 
MAM-0750JOAO PIPING FOLDER ASM. 9MM )\

0 11::0 !i'J .. ;J;.II,~ .. - 1 
MAM-07GONOAO PIPING GUIDE ASM. 13MM )\" 11::" !i'J"" "11"1~ .. 1 
121-73001 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG ]'Jt'JI) J\.,. 1 
121-55156 ~RESSER EOOI 8SM. ;!":l.,Hl!23l 1 
121-63606 FRONT PRESSER FOOT nHl (1) 
121-65700 REAR PRESSER FOOT .,::IUtifl (1) 
121-57103 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ::l"l.,Hll::!l::l" (1) 
81515-816-000 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING tifl.,f" " .. * (1) 
1Hl-308Q:Z HINGE ~IN ::~ .. !I:Ull::!/;!";! .. 2 (1} 
119-91304 SPRING n:n1" .. * (1) 

121-55156 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ::1"" .l..,Hl ( 'J~) 1 
118-20800 FINGER GUARD .l.l::"t"-~"' 1 
MAM-0750JOAO PIPING FOLDER ASM. 9MM "0 11::0 !i'J" ;J;.II,~"'- 1 
MAM-0760NOAO PIPING GUIDE ASM. 13MM J\0 11::0 !i'J"' t .. 1 ~ ... 1 

Note c it at! )1101 ..... FOR M075 M075 ffl 
1102 ..... FOR M076 M076 ffl 
1103 ..... FOR EXPORT ftrll±lffl 

*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0-3916-DE4-300. 
l:at!W.)'I.OJfl~~~;t, M0-3916-DE4-300 t~:im"'C'To 
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J3.M0-3916-FF6-330/M075IM076) 34.M0-3916-004 -360/N067 19 

r-------------, 
20 

_____________ ..J 

30 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t !I '/. -( Qty 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
R4612-JOF-DOO THROAT PLATE 111)-(~ 1 

" 121-50306 NEEDLE CLAMP. CHAIN LOOPER ::$1·1.,'b!i11•H·'/. 1 ' 3 118-84004 MAIN FEED DOG $1:1t~'}11. 1 
4 121-73605 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 1~t~l}11. 1 
5 dQJ 118-20800 EIHiiER IiilARD J.l;·j·-~· 1 
6 121-55255 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $/.:l.,tfl(~~) 1 
7 121-63705 FRONT PRESSER FOOT 'Uti! I (1) 
8 121-65809 REAR PRESSER FOOT .,$/llftl (1) 
9 119-91015 PRESSER FOOT HINGE $/.J..,ftl t!l$1. (1) 

10 121-68100 [;LQIU lii!IDE UUI {]} 
11 119-91304 SPRING ntf111·* (1) 
12 119-30807 HINGE PIN ::~·!lttlt!l$1·$1·~ (1) 
13 B1515-816-00B PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING B tfi.,'i'. 11·* B (1) 
14 119-93508 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN tflt!l$1·$1·~ (1) 
15 !!OJ 121-55255 ~KESSER EOOI ASH ~t:1~tti (~~l 1 
16 1101 MAM-0750JOAO PIPING FOLDER ASM. 9MM 11o -(to !I~· *'~·- 1 
17 1102 MAM-0760NOAO PIPING GOlDE ASM . 13MM 11° -ft0 !I~· t• -(~ • 1 
18 R4508-JOD-DOB THROAT PLATE J\1}-(~ 1 
19 121-48003 CLOTH WASTE COVER Y.J~7:M· - 1 
20 118-19855 ~KESSER EOOI ASH. ttl ~~ 1 
21 MAT-80106NOO HINGED TYPE PRESSER FOOT 11•-t!l~·- tfl (1) 
22 118-72108 PRESSER FOOT HINGE $/.:l.,tfl t!l$1. (1) 
23 118-75309 REAR PRESSER FOOT .,$/lltfl (1) 
24 B1515-816-000 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING tfl.,'i'. 11.* (1) 

25 81530-816-DOO AUXILIARY SIO~~ER ~~·il ~lH~ (1} 
26 B1512-816-000 SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 2~·!/tfl 11.* (1) 
27 B1510-816-000 HINGE PIN $/.:l.,tfl t!l$1•t0 !1 (1) 
28 1103 118-79855 PRESSER FOOT ASM. tfl ~~ 1 
29 1103 118-20800 FINGER GOARD :lt•t·-~· 1 
30 MAN-067000AO TAPE OVEREDGING BINDER ASM. :I'J~t11•-t!l~·- ~ ~ 1 

Note ( iUc ) 1101. . ... FOR M075 M075 ffl 
1102 . .... FOR M076 M076 ffl 
1103 ..... FOR EXPORT •mm 
~ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0-3916-DE4-300. 
J:Bc.J;{~O)B!l&'JI;I:, M0-3916-DE4-300 t: ~ D "'t' -r o 
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35 .M0-3916-FF6-360/N067D 

r --- g-------- ~ 

~11: 
~j,12 ' 6 

1~1 ('\ f'~"~i ~ 
19 

~ 
15 16 7 

13 
: 

____________ ..J 

36.M0-3916-004-3BO 

REF. NO NOTE PART NO . 

37.M0-3916-FF6-3BO 

~~~3_14 
%--~ 

r-------- ---- ., 
I 42 
1~44 I I 43 I 

i 40 )'1~5 !38 
: ~41~ I ~)I 
: 39 46 : 
L------------.J 

DESCRIPTION 

I R4512·JOF·DOB THROAT PLATE •'li) 
2 121·50305 NEEDLE CLAMP. CHAIN LOOPf.R :>"•~*~•'If"~ 
3 118·84004 MAIN FEED DOG OllH•I•" 
4 121·73308 Dln'EREHTIAL FEED DOG 'I?H'I•" 
5 121·48003 ClOTH VASTE COVER "n· -
6 119-85959 PRESSER ASH. HI ?~ I 
7 119·85900 PRESSER FOOT HI (J) 
8 118-75507 REAR PRESSER FOOT ~:tDHI Ill 
9 118·72207 PRESSER FOOT HINGE :)"l~HI t~;· (J) 

10 8!515·816·008 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING 8 UI?i" n•t 8 0) 
11 81514·816-000 SCREV H"'f" n"t f11?tl:)" II) 
12 81511·816·000 HINGE SCREV 2'"~tU t~>· Ill 
13 81530·810-DOO AUXILIARY STOPPER *""3 fH) (J I 
14 81512·816·000 SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 2)"~UI n•t Ill 
15 81513-816-000 HUT fOR REAR PRESSER fQOT 2i":ttu \;~~.(!$"' 11~ IJJ 
16 81510·816·000 HINGE PIN ;·1~HI t~;·t·~ (J) 
17 oOJ 119·85959 PRESSER ASH. HI ?l I 
18 118·20800 FINGER GUARD lt"t"·f" I 
19 HAH·0670DOAO TAPE ATTACHING BINDER 7)??4 •·i~)- ?< I 
20 121-70700 HAtH EEEp DOG ~112 111\" J 
21 121·72904 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7?1?•1•" I 
22 121·55354 PRESSER FOOT ASH. :)"l~HI(?<I I 
23 121·63804 FRONT PRESSER FOOT utU 11) 
24 121·57103 PRESSER FOOT HIHGE :)"l~fUt~:)· (J I 
25 121-8'i700 REAR PRESSER FOOT ?;tDt!I It) 
26 81515·816·000 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING UI~f· n"t (J) 
27 119·93508 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN Hit~:)":)"? (I) 
28 121·68100 CLOTH GUIDE JIUI Ill 
29 119·30807 HINGE PIN :)"~Ult~:)":)"? CJl 
30 119·91304 SPKING lfU!O"t Ill 
31 W01 121·55354 PRESSER FOOT ASH. :)"l~Ul(?H 1 
32 118·20800 FINGER GUARD lt"t"·f" 1 
33 R4508·JOD·DOO THROAT PLATE A1H9 I 
34 R4612·JOF·DOO THROAT PLATE •'H' 1 
35 121-50306 HEEQIE C!AHP CHAIN lOOPER ~~·,?t:tf\IJt."# 1 
36 121·71005 MAIN FEED DOG >•f?'IA" I 
31 121·73407 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7?t?•Jn" I 
38 121·55453 PRESSER FOOT ASH. :)"l~ftl(?ll I 
39 121·63903 FRONT PRESSER FOOT Uftl I Jl 

~:~~~----~J~~~~~=~~A~~~~~~--~i~~~~~s~~~:E~~~~~~i~~o~~~~¥~E----------~~~~~~~~:~~I~t>~2~------------Hf-
42 81515·816·008 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPR IHG 8 IU~i- n•t 8 Ill 
43 119·91304 SPRING ?fHIA"t Ill 
44 119·30807 HIHGE PIH :~·~tflt~;·;·? Ill 
45 121-68100 ClOTH GUIDE JJUI Ill 
46 119·93508 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIH Hit~~·;·? (J I 
47 W01 121·55453 PRESSER FOOT ASH. ~-l~tfll?<l I 
48 118·20800 fiNGER GUARD lt·~·-t• 1 

Note I iUi! )101 ..... FOR EXPORT tlltlllll 

•ALL PARTS HOT HEHT!OHED ABOVE ARE SAHE AS THOSE OF H0·3916-DE4·300. 
l:li!~.HI·C1)8il.i\lt, H0·3D16·DE4·300 !:~a't'-t 
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38.H0-3943-0806-307 

REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

1101 

1102 
1102 

1103 

8 

PART NO. 

R4608-JOD-E01 
121-50504 
118-82305 
121-73308 
121-76004 
118-45609 
SS-8080310-TP 
121-80956 
121-28401 
121-46403 
121-11902 
119-99406 
121-23154 
82515-704-00B 
118-31807 
121-22800 
118-77958 
81507-843-DOO 
118-75408 
118-72108 
81530-816-DOO 
81515-816-000 
81512-816-000 
81510-816-000 
81511-816-000 
118-77958 
118-20800 
MDC-27081100 
MC-0336007-50 

9 

~10 
r--------------~ ~ 

20 22 I 

11 

~~ :17 

~~ I 
I 
I 

19 ~25: 

~ 
: 28·2\ 

23 I -~ 21: ~6 
Q~/' : 27 
. ~24 18 ~ 

______________ .J 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

THROAT PLATE 
CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP 
MAIN FEED DOG 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 
UPPER LOOPER 
KNIFE 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 
THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. 
THREAD GUIDE 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE. 3-NEEDLE 
TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE. 2-NEEDLE 
NEEDLE HOLDER 
FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. 
UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER B 
GAUGE 
UPPER LOOPER ARM B 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
PRESSER FOOT 
REAR PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE 
AUXILIARY STOPPER 
PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING 
SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 
HINGE PIN 
HINGE SCREW 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
FINGER GUARD 
NEEDLE DCX27 1111 
NEEDLE B-27 NM75 

Jll)1~ 

::;,·:~.')1J~JIIH • ~ 
;!J."f'JI)JI• 
7'J"f'JI}JI• 
" '7&-Jio-
1::7~;{ 

~~*;;,· 1/8-44 L=2.8 
·H1~t-(JI·~ 'J~ 

f:~.')"IJ~1~7~t1 
t~t·~JI-~JI~i~Y~tJ 
::t~JI-~ }1~-(~f~t·~ 11·1~· 
J\1}')1 

'f 'JI}1JJ.. ');;!• ~·-( 'J ~ 
')'J~-JI0 1J·-(~· 7~ B 
??&-J1°j·i~· ttlt•-;,• 
')l ~-11°- .,,.8 
Hl ?~ 
"ttl 
'):;![ltfi 
~· J.?"ttl t~:( 
t~·~ ~M~ 

tfi')t• ".* 
2~-~Hl ".* 
~· J.')tfl l::~:;!•t o ~ 

2i(~Hl t~~( 

HI?~ 
J.t•1J· -~ · 

"'1 DCX27 II 11 
"'1 B-27 75 

OtY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(}) 
(1) 
(]) 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Note ( ilE &c )1101 ..... FOR DOMESTIC USE 
1102 ..... FOR EXPORT 
1103 .. . .. FOR JE 

*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0-3916-DE4-300 . 
..t acJ.:J.)'I.O) g~~ t;t, M0-3916-DE4-300 t~l!!tl:'-to 
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39 .NO 3943 FB06 307 

REF . NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

1101 

1102 
1102 

1103 

r------------ --- , 

~ 

20 x~ 

• 
• 

19 p---21 

~~ 25 

PART NO. 

R4612-JOD-E01 
121-50603 
118-84004 
121-73308 
121-76004 
118-45609 
SS-8080310-TP 
121-80956 
121-28401 
121-46403 
121-11902 
119-99406 
121-23154 
B2515-704-00B 
118-31807 
121-22800 
118-78055 
B1507-843-FOO 
118-75507 
118-72207 
B1511-816-000 
B1515-816-00B 
B1510-816-000 
B1512-816-000 
81530-816-POO 
118-78055 
118-20800 
MDC-270B1100 
MC-0336007-50 

24 ~ 
~ _;x? ~ 

Q / 
•. ~23 18 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

THROAT PLATE 
CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP 
MAIN FEED DOG 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 
UPPER LOOPER 
KNIFE 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 
THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. 
THREAD GUIDE 
NEEDLE THREAD GIIIPE. 3-NEEPLE 
TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-HEEDLE 
NEEDLE HOLDER 
FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. 
UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER B 
GAUGE 
UPPER LOOPER ARM B 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
PRESSER FOOT 
REAR PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE 
HINGE SCREW 
PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING B 
HINGE PIN 
SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 
AUXILIARY STOPPER 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
FINGER GUARD 
NEEDLE DCX27 1111 
NEEDLE B-27 NM75 

Note ( ~ ~i! )1101 ..... FOR DOMESTIC USE 
1102 .. .. . FOR EXPORT 
1103 ..... FOR JE 

Jll} ~ ~ 
::~· :J.I'J1J'.IJII) ~ • j. 

~l.;f~IJ II • 
7~:f~1)11. 

??&-11"-
l:?j.A 
~j.*~· 1/8-44 L=2.8 
-(~i'.lt-(11.'.1 ~~ 

hi'J'b!J1~1'.1t1 
!!liV'.III•IJ JIIJ..(~Y'.It-1 
::t.'.lll·~ 11~-(~f'.ll:.'.l t·-(~· 

JII)I'JT 
'f'JI)tJI .. ~~·~·-( 'J~ 

I'J?~-11"t•1~· 7~ B 
??&-11° ~· 1~ · !!It·-~· 
I'JI '-11"- I'J:r·B 
HI 'J ~ 
HI 
I'J~D:fiti 
;t•l.?UI !;'.1~· 
2~·'./:fitl 1:'.1~· 

:tfii'J7• 11•* B 
~·:1');f!I l:'.l~•l:o'.l 

2~·'.1:tn 11·* 
*~·a ~:H~ 
HI 'J ~ 
l.t:•t·-~· 

Jll) DCX27 II 11 
11•J B-27 75 

1 
] 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 

*ALL PARTS HOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0-3916-DE4-300. 
1:.ai!J!H1· OJ$.'i'Jtj:, M0-3916-DE4-300 t ~ll 't' To 
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9 

REF.HO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

1101 

1102 
1102 

1103 

PART NO. 

R4612-JOD-E01 
121-50603 
121-70908 
121-73407 
121-76004 
118-45609 
SS-8080310-TP 
121-28401 
121-80956 
121-46403 
121-11902 
119-99406 
121-23154 
82515-704-00B 
118-31807 
121-22800 
121-55057 
121-68100 
121-63507 
119-91015 
119-91205 
81515-816-008 
119-91304 
119-93508 
119-30807 
121-55057 
118-20800 
MDC-27081100 
MC-0336007-50 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

THROAT PLATE 
CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP 
MAIN FEED DOG 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 
UPPER LOOPER 
KNIFE 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 
THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE. 3-HEEDLE 
TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-HEEDLE 
NEEDLE HOLDER 
FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. 
UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER B 
GAUGE 
UPPER LOOPER ARM B 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
CLOTH GUIDE 
FRONT PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE 
REAR PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING B 
SPRING 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN 
HINGE PIN 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
FINGER GUARD 
NEEDLE DCX27 1111 
NEEDLE B-27 HH75 

Note ( ?.H e ) 1101. .... FOR DOMESTIC USE 
1102 .. .. . FOR EXPORT 
1103 ..... FOR JE 

/ ~ ------------- , 
/ 20 

.. a~;~ 
( ..-~~2325 

• <_ e 
I ~~1e 
1/~~21 
1~~ 
~ 24 

J11}1~ 
:::$1· ;J.t):$!111'} 1-. j. 
;$/:J.f71}J\• 

77f71}11• 
t)?&-110-
1:'7-).A 
f-').*:$1. 1/8-44 L=2 .8 
ht)1J!I11-7!1t1 
11-7!lt111.!/ 7~ 
,.!l;t• %11.1) 111)1f-Y!It1 
::1!111.9 11911-f!ll:.!l 1J•1t-• 
111)t)'T 
t'JIJ'tJJ.. :$1:$1. ~·1 n 
t)']~-11°:$.11-• 7~ B 
t)']4-11°j•1t• ,.flt•-:$1• 
t)I ~-11°- t)t·s 
:$/.:J..,tfl ( 7 ~) 
)!}tfl 
'?lt!J'I 
:$1.:J..,tfl 1:!1:$1. 
71-tfl 
tflt)t• 11·* B 
nt!J'l11.* 
tfll:!l:$1·:$1·7 
::~·!lttlt:%·V;(, 
:$/.:J..,tfl (7~) 
:J.t:•;•-t-• 
1111 DCX27 1111 
11'} B-27 75 

Qty 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 

*ALL PARTS HOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0-3916-DE4-300. 
J:iiUH'I· OJ8~~ t;t, M0-3916-DE4-300 ~ ~jl 't" 'to 
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41 .H0 -3943 -0B06-347 /G06 /:::-:01-41______ 
4 

2 

13 

11 

~ 
15 

14 

21 

~~-/~ 
20 a () 

M
. 26 j 

23 : 
~I ~25

1 

: 24~-~~~: 
I .J.... . -._j 2 I 
1 ~ ~ 2 I 
1 ~ /, ~ I : q 18 ,' 

I 27 
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REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
1::; 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

1101 

1102 

#02 

1103 

PART NO. 

R4608-JOD-E01 
121-50504 
118-82305 
121-73308 
121-76004 
118-45609 
SS-8080310-TP 
118-20800 
121-23154 
82515-704-008 
118-31807 
121-22800 
121-28401 
121-46403 
121-11902 
119-99406 
118-81158 
118-73403 
118-75408 
118-72108 
81515-816-000 
B1532-814-000 
B1530-816-DOO 
B1512-816-000 
SS-6060440-TP 
B1511-816-000 
B1510-816-000 
118-81158 
121-80956 
HA0-141000AO 
WP-0371016-SD 
SS-7091110-TP 
HDC-270B1100 
MC-0336007-50 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

THROAT PLATE 
CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP 
MAIN FEED DOG 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 
UPPER LOOPER 
KNIFE 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 
FINGER GUARD 
FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. 
UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER B 
GAUGE 
UPPER LOOPER ARM B 
THREAD GUIDE 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE, 3-NEEDLE 
TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE. 2-NEEDLE 
NEEDLE HOLDER 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
PRESSER FOOT 
REAR PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE 
PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE 
AUXILIARY STOPPER 
SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 
HINGE SCREW 
HHIGE PIN 
PRE~SER FOOT ASM. 
THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASH. 
TAPE GUIDE ASH. 
WASHER 3.7X8X1 
SCREV 9/64-40 L=10.5 
NEEDLE DCX27 H11 
NEEDLE B-27 NH75 

}\1)-{~ 

::~"' 1..,1J:,.,111H.,. :;l 
:/J:f?I}JI.,. 
7?:f?IJ!I .. 
"'J!I.-11" -
l::?:iA 
~il*:i"' 1/8-44 L=2.8 
ll:: "' t"-~" 

:f?IJtJ. :/:/ " ~"'-{ ?~ 

"'J&-11" t • 1~ ... ·n B 
.,ry~-11° '11"'1~" ffit"-:i" 
.,I ~- 11°- "'f''B 
h.,t:,.,-ny:,.,t1 
t:,.,*":,.,II"'~II~1~P:,.,t1 
::*~~~-~ 11~1tf:,.,t•:,., t·1~-
Jll}., 'r 
:ffl ?~ 
:i"l.,;ffl 
.,:iOHI 
~( l.,HI l:::,.,;t• 
tfl "'f" II .. -1 
f-7"P:,.,t119. 
*:1.3 ~M9. 
2 /;." !l:ff l II" .'jl 
1::'1-1;t" 
2~-:,.,:ttr 1:::,.,~"' 

~ ... :l.,:ffi l:::,_,;t"l::0
:,., 

:ttr n 
1~P!It111":,_, ?~ 

1-·t t/11 'l"n 
l::?t•t•-1 3.7X8X1 
~~1::7-1il .. 9/64-40 L=10.5 
II'} DCX27 Hll 
II'J B-27 75 

OtY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 

Ill 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Note ( ?± ~c )#01 .... . FOR DOMESTIC USE 
#02 .. . .. FOR EXPORT 
#03 .. ... FOR JE 

*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF H0-3916-DE4-300 . 
...t iGW-71-CT.>ff~~t;t, H0-3916-DE4-300 t;JtJI-c_;-to 
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REF.NO NOTE PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

R4608-JOD-E01 
121-50504 
118-82305 
121-73308 
121-76004 

1101 118-45807 
SS-8080310-TP 

1101 118-20800 
121-23154 
B2515-704-00B 
118-31807 
121-22800 
121-28401 
121-46403 
121-11902 
119-99406 
119-95354 
119-95503 
119-95305 
119-95404 
119-95701 
119-95602 
B1530-816-DOO 
B1532-814-000 
SS-6060440-TP 
B1510-816-000 
B1512-816-000 
B1511-816-000 

1102 119-95354 
MA0-141000AO 
WP-0371016-SD 
SS-7091110-TP 
MDC-270B1100 

1103 MC-0336007-50 
121-80956 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

THROAT PLATE 
CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP 
MAIN FEED DOG 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 
UPPER LOOPER 
UPPER KNIFE 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 
FINGER GUARD 
FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. 
UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER B 
GAUGE 
UPPER LOOPER ARM B 
THREAD GUIDE 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE. 3-NEEDLE 
TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE. 2-NEEDLE 
NEEDLE HOLDER 
PRESSER ASM. 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE 
PRESSER FOOT 
REAR PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER ARM SPRING 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE STOPPER 
AUXILIARY STOPPER 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 
HINGE PIN 
SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 
HINGE SCREW 
PRESSER ASM. 
TAPE GUIDE ASM. 
WASHER 3.7X8X1 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 
NEEDLE DCX27 1111 
NEEDLE B-27 NM75 
THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. 

Jll)-(~ 

:::t" 11)"1J!/JIIH ~ ){ 
:/l:f~IJ I\ • 

7~:f~1)11• 

r)•J!I, -}1" -
r)•J ){;,t 

•){t,· 1/8-44 L=2.8 
1\:"'"IJ~-.--

:t~'J"IJ/. :~~~ ~· ( ~~ 
1)2&-11°"b"'1t" 1~ B 
1)2~-11°"1J"f•• fflt· - ~· 
I)J ~-11"- ry'f"B 

f:l.')"IJ!f1H!It1 
f!!*"~ll-~11~-{.1!/t-{ 
=*!111.9 1191tf!lt•!l "IJ"it• 
Ill} l)t 
:t•:J.')tiJ"I ~~ 

:/"'ll)tflt!l~· 

:!"' :tr)HI 
PHfl 
tfll)f-11"'1 
tiJlt!IV'" :.t••JII0

-

*~"'3 ·M~ 
f-7°P~N1~ 
l:'H:t• 
Y" :ti)Hl I:!!~" I:" !I 
2~ ... !/Hl 11"1 
2~·!/Hl t~~ ... 
:/"ll)tfl ~~ 
f-7°Y~N '1')7:; 
t?f ... "IJ"'"1 3.7X8X1 
~~l:?t~· 9/64-40 L=10.5 
JIIJ DCX27 1111 
11•1 B-27 75 
1•l!INJ1 ... !1 ~~ 

Ot:v 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(}) 
(}) 
(}) 
(}) 
(}) 
(}) 
(}) 
(1) 

(}) 
(}) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Note (~ a~ )1101 ..... FOR DOMESTIC USE 
1102 ..... FOR EXPORT 
1103 ..... FOR JE 

*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0-3916-DE4-300. 
_t ~~J;H1· OJrt~~~Ht, M0-3916-DE4-300 t :#HI -r "to 
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REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N OtY 

1 R4612-JOD-E01 THROAT PLATE AY1~ 1 
2 121-50603 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP :~·s~t~Ay~-~ 1 
3 118-84004 MAIN FEED DOG ~~t,YA"' 1 
4 121-73308 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7,t,YA"' 1 
5 121-76004 UPPER LOOPER "'J~-JI0 - 1 
6 1101 118-45609 KNIFE 1:7~~ 1 
7 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 ~~~~- 1/8-44 L=2.8 1 
8 1102 118-20800 FINGER GUARD ~l:·t·-~· 1 
9 121-23154 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. t'YtL ~~-~-1 '~ 1 

10 B2515-704-00B UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER B .,?4-ADt·1~· 7P B 1 
11 118-31807 GAUGE ~2~-11"t"'1~· ltlt!T"'-~"' 1 
12 121-22800 UPPER LOOPER ARM B ~I ~-Ao- ~f"'B 1 
13 121-28401 THREAD GUIDE fs~t':l{~i'~t1 1 
14 121-46403 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE, 3-NEEDLE t~t."'':IA"~AY1~i'~t1 1 
15 121-11902 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE. 2-NEEDLE :t~A-~ A~1tf~l:-~ t·1~· 1 
16 119-99406 NEEDLE HOLDER AIJ~'r 1 
17 118-81257 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ttl '~ 1 
18 118-72207 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ~-~~tti 1:~~- (1) 
19 118-73502 PRESSER FOOT ~-~~ttl (1) 
20 118-75507 REAR PRESSER FOOT .,~Ptlti (1) 
21 B1532-814-000 PRESSER FOOT HINGE 7-7°i'~t117 (1) 
22 B1530-816-DOO AUXILIARY STOPPER t-~·3 ~~17 (1) 
23 B1515-816-00B PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING B tti~f· A-~ B (1) 
24 B1511-816-000 HINGE SCREW 27"'~tti 1:~~- (1l 
~ SS-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 1:7~~- (]) 
26 B1510-816-000 HINGE PIN ~-~~tti 1:~~·1:c ~ (1) 
27 B1512-816-000 SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 2~-~tlti A·~ (1) 
2R 1102 118-81257 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ttl '~ 1 
29 121-80956 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. 1~i'~t1A·~ '~ 1 
~------~H~A~0--1~4~10~0~0~AOL-~T~APuE~GU~I~D~E~A~SI~L _______________ j~-~'~~i'~~~t1~·J~.,~~~~----------~ 

31 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 1:7lt•t•1 3.7X8X1 1 
32 SS-7091110-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 ~~1:71~· 9/64-40 L=10.5 1 
33 HDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 AY DCX27 #11 1 
34 #03 HC-0336007-50 NEEDLE B-27 NM75 A~ B-27 75 1 

1\: CJ te ( ~! ~c )#01 ..... FOR DOMESTIC USE 
#02 ..... FOR EXPORT 
#03 ..... FOR JE 

*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0-3916-DE4-300 . 
..t aG.W.l'~(})i}~~l;t, H0-3916-DE4-300 t 1t:iml:' "t ,. 
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REF.NO NOTE 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 

1102 
1102 

1104 

1101 
1102 
1102 
1103 
1103 

PART NO. 

R4808-JOD-EOO 
118-84202 
121-73803 
121-50207 
121-48003 
121-45652 
121-45702 
B1427-816-000 
B1428-816-000 
WP-0250516-SD 
SS-7060510-SP 
SS-4110715-SP 
SS-4110515-SP 
121-81053 
118-81653 
118-72405 
118-73601 
118-92106 
B1511-357-000 
SD-0370401-SP 
118-81653 
118-94706 
121-46007 
121-46106 
121-46205 
121-46304 
121-45801 
121-45900 
SS-6060340-SP 
SS-9090610-TP 
119-99604 
82117-845-00A 
82117-845-008 
82110-845-000 
82121-845-000 
82109-816-000 
PS-0200062-KH 
118-91009 
82528-845-000 
SS-6090630-SP 
118-90902 
HAN-0770FOAO 
MDC-27081400 
MC-0336009-00 
TA-0290601-HO 
TA-0750404-RO 
TA-2000502-RO 
118-93054 
118-93104 
82402-845-00B 
118-96305 
118-45807 
118-96206 
118-45609 
118-92957 
82314-019-000 
83120-125-000 
82017-372-000 
83126-012-000 
B3120-352-000 
115-50803 
118-92809 
118-92908 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

THROAT PLATE 
MAIN FEED DOG 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 
CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP 
CLOTH WASTE COVER 
CHAIN LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP 
THREAD TAKE-UP FITTING BASE 
NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER A 
NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER B 
WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASH. 
PRESSER FOOT ASH. 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE 
PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER SPRING 
PIN 
HINGE SCREW D= 3.70 H= 4.0 
PRESSER FOOT ASH. 
FINGER GUARD 
THREAD GUIDE BASE 
THREAD GUIDE A 
THREAD GUIDE B 
THREAD GUIDE 
CHAIN LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 
DOUBLE-RING LOOPER 
CHAIN LOOPER SUPPORT ARM A 
CHAIN LOOPER SUPPORT ARM B 
BUSHING, FRONT 
OIL SEAL 
CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT 
SPRING PIN 2X6 
NEEDLE GUARD 
CHIP GUARD PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 1.=6 
NEEDLE GUARD 
TOP CENTER PLAIT BINDER 
NEEDLE DCX27 1114 
NEEDLE B-27 90 
PLUG D=2.9X3.2 L=6 
PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 
RUBBER PLUG 
LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE ASH. 
LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE 
LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE 
UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 
UPPER KNIFE 
UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 
KNIFE 
TENSION CONTROLLER ASH. 
TENSION POST HUT 
ROTATING STOPPER 
TENSION SPRING N0.1 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 
THREAD TENSION POST 
THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD TENSION POST 

Note ( ~ ~~ )1101 ..... FOR T039,T040 
1102 ..... FOR EXPORT 
1103 ..... FOR DOMESTIC USE 
1104 ..... FOR JE 

Jll}-(~ 

~J.t'J 1) Jl'' 

1'Jt'JI)JI~ 

::V.t.?'b~IIIH~)! 

)!n.:r-t"~-
::~":l?'b~ll~1~f~t-~('J~) 
::~".t.?'b~ll~1~f~t·~~~,,~-i 
JIIJ1H~t~~ A 
JIIJ1H~t·~ B 
t7t"t"i 2.5X6X0.5 
1~t7*~- 3/32-56 L=4.8 
t~·*~· 11/64-40 L=7 
t~-*~· 11/64-40 L=5 
1~Y~NJ\"~'J~ 
'Ul7§ 
'Ult~~­

'UI 
'Uit~ll.* 
;f!t!to ~ 

~·~1~· 0=3.7 H=4 
HI 'J~ 
:ll:"t·-~­

~~1~'1JMH~t1~-1 

~~1~'1JM~Y~t1A 
~jt -HbM~l~t1B 
~~1~l~t1 
::~· .t.?'b~J\ 11-H l~t1 
J\1)1H.t.•'rb~'b·1~ 

t7*~· 3/32-56 L=2.5 
U1'b7t"&~ 9/64-40 L=5,5 
::-;~· .t.?'b~JL-J\0-

::-;J"J.'IJ~ IL-11°?9~ A 
::~· :1-'b~ JL-J\0 ?f" 
::~~:1-'b~-;J·'J 1I)!~JL 

::-v·:1-n~~~7 t1&-v-& 
::~·:1-'IJ~-;J-'J 

~7° 1} ~'J"I:0 ~ 2X6 
Jll}., 'r 
JL-J\0 'b"1~" *"-~·~1~ 
l:?i~" 9/64-40 L=6 
}\l}r'J'r 
3'1;>f ll"i~~- 'J~ 

Jll} DCX27 II 14 
J\1) B-27 90 
~)!t~ D=2,9X3,2 L=G 
~)!t~ D=7.5 L=3.5 
~)!t~ 

~~1~ ~--'b~~-1 'J~ 

~~1H "r'J'b~ l~t1 
~~1~ ~--'b~ Y~ti B 
r'J'H~ttr 
r'J'])!~ 

1:7)!~tfl 

l:'i)!A 
~~ -H t:J"$/;t;·- n 
1H:J-~t·- t•H 
1~f3-$1f7 t1f~~-)! 

~·11 1H:J-$111"* 
1H:J-"Vt? 
iH3-2JI"ilJ" 7IIH 
~HH3-$1t"­

"V~1~f3.,"Vt7 1~Y~t1 
~~1H3r'J~;J;·- B 

T039, T040 ffl 
~1 ill ffl 
OOI*lffl 
JE ffl 

Ot:r 

I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
(}) 
(2) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
I 

(}) 
(}) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF H0-3916-DE4-300. 
_t a~J;H'I· OJ$~ t;t, M0-3916-DE4-300 t ~;m <: T" 
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REF.HO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
21 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 

1101 

1102 

1101 
1101 
1103 
1103 

1104 
1101 

PART NO. 

R4810-JOD-EOO 
118-84202 
121-73803 
121-50207 
121-48003 
121-45900 
121-45801 
121-45652 
121-45702 
B1427-816-000 
B1428-816-000 
WP-0250516-SD 
SS-7060510-SP 
119-99604 
PS-0200062-KH 
SS-9090610-TP 
B2117 -845-00A 
B2117-845-00B 
118-81653 
118-72405 
118-73601 
SD-0370401-SP 
118-92106 
B1511-357-000 
118-94706 
121-46007 
121-46106 
121-46205 
121-46304 
B2110-845-000 
B2121-845-000 
B2109-816-000 
SS-4110715-SP 
SS-4110515-SP 
SS-6060340-SP 
118-93054 
118-93104 
B2402-845-00B 
118-92957 
B2314-019-000 
83120-125-000 
B2017-372-000 
B3126-012-000 
B3120-352-000 
115-50803 
118-92809 
118-92908 
121-81053 
MAH-0770FOAO 
TA-0290601-HO 
TA-0750404-RO 
TA-2000502-RO 
118-96305 
118-45807 
118-96206 
118-45609 
118-90902 
118-91009 
B2528-845-000 
SS-6090630-SP 
MDC-27081400 
MC-0336009-00 
118-81653 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

THROAT PLATE 
MAIN FEED DOG 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 
CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP 
CLOTH WASTE COVER 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 
CHAIN LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 
CHAIN LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP 
THREAD TAKE-UP FITTING BASE 
NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER A 
NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER B 
WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 
DOUBLE-RING LOOPER 
SPRING PIN 2X6 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 
CHAIN LOOPER SUPPORT ARM A 
CHAIN LOOPER SUPPORT ARM B 
PRESSER FOOT ASH. 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE 
PRESSER FOOT 
HINGE SCREW D= 3.70 H= 4.0 
PRESSER SPRING 
PIN 
FINGER GUARD 
THREAD GUIDE BASE 
THREAD GUIDE A 
THREAD GUIDE B 
THREAD GUIDE 
BUSHING. FRONT 
OIL SEAL 
CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 
LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE ASH. 
LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE 
LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE 
TENSION CONTROLLER ASH. 
TENSION POST HUT 
ROTATING STOPPER 
TENSION SPRING N0.1 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 
THREAD TENSION POST 
THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD TENSION POST 
THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASH. 
TOP CENTER PLAIT BINDER 
PLUG 0=2.9X3.2 1.=6 
PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 
RUBBER PLUG 
UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 
UPPER KNIFE 
UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 
KNIFE 
NEEDLE GUARD 
NEEDLE GUARD 
CHIP GUARD PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
NEEDLE DCX27 1114 
NEEDLE B-27 90 
PRESSER FOOT ASH. 

Note ( i± &c )1101 ..... FOR EXPORT 
1102 ..... FOR T039,T040 
1103 ..... FOR DOMESTIC USE 
1104 ..... FOR JE 

Jll).{~ 

~J.'t?IJ II.,. 
7?-t?IJJI ... 
::~ ... 1')1J!,IIIIH ... )! 
U7:.t ... :bll ... -
JIIJ .. ft'h')'b!lt ... ·it ... 
::~-1')'b!IIIIJ1 ~ Y!IN 
::~ ... J.')'IJ!IIIY1~f!lt ... !I(?S) 
::~ ... 1')1J!IIIY1~f!lt ... !I~Y't~ ... 1 
JIIJ .ftj/t ... / A 
J\IJ1H/t ... !l B 
t7, ... 1J ... ~ 2.5X6X0.5 
~'t7~~ ... 3/32-56 L=4.8 
::~.,.1')1J/~-JI0 -
;Q0 IJ!I7•to / 2X6 
o't?t ... ,~ 9/64-40 L=5.5 
::~.,.J.'IJ/ ~-J\0 i)f.,. A 
::~· 1.-'b/ ~-)\0 ')f" 

'tfl ?~ 
Ult/$( 
'tfl 
~·!!~~- D=3.7 H=4 
'tiJ'lt/JI ... ~ 
tiJ'It0

/ 

J.t ... t"'-~ ... 
~~1~'bl.1~7/t1~·1 
~~1~'111..1~7/NA 
~~1~tM~i'!lt-iB 
~~1H!Iti 
::~-1.-'b!l~ ... , ~l:Jl~& 

::~·J.-1J/~ ... , 11,~-~ 

::~ ... J.-:!1!1~-, 
t~ ... ~~· 11/64-40 L=7 
t~ ... ~~ ... 11/64-40 L=5 
tii~"' 3/32-56 L=2.5 
~~1~ ~·-t/~ ... 1 ?S 
~~1H ... ")'b/ Y/N 
~~1~ ~·-t/ Y/t1 B 
~~1~ f.:l')~;t;·- ?S 
1H3-;t;t;"'- t"JI: 
1~f3-~iJ'7 t1f/~-)l 
~ ... . -fl 1H'3-~JI·:jt 

-~~f3-~iJ''j 
1~f3-~J\·~..,. ... 71~~ 

nitta-;liJ,.-
~~1~f3')~ij':; 1~i'/t1 
~~1tf3')~;t; ... - B 
-fH/NII ... /7~ 
3,~~ 11 ... -i!l~ ... ?~ 

~;It/ D=2.9X3.2 L=6 
~:Jlt/ D=7.5 L=3.5 
~)It/ 

ry'JJAiJ'iJ'l 
I)•J)l;t 

1;-?)!JiJlJl 
1:-?;IA 
J\I}")Jr 
J\Y")Jr 
~-J\o 'b"'1~" ;t;·-~·;.,{j 

_ 1:7i~· 9/64-40 I =6 
JIIJ DCX27 1114 
JIIJ B-27 90 
HI ?~ 

tf.ltfjlij 
T039, T040 ,lfl 
ool*.!m 
JE m 

OtY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 

2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 

(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
( 1 ) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

*ALL PARTS HOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF H0-3916-DE4-300. 
l: aCJ..;J,~(J)$~1;1:, M0-3916-DE4-300 t :J:I;;I~:·-t < 
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46. THREAD ~ST~A~ND~·----­~tr.¥.illi~~ (MgoMPONENTS (FOR M0 - 39~43~)---------~ --·- - 3943111) ------

I 

1 - I 
I 

- 27-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

119-57958 THREAD STAND ASH. 
83307-704-LAO THREAD GUIDE ASH. A 
83319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 
B3318-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
SH-6061200-SE SCREW H6 L=12 
111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
119-57503 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 
B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 
HH-6050001-SE NUT H5X0.8 
B3309-843-0AO THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH. 
B3311-843-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 
SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 
83304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER 
SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 
NM-6050001-SE HUT M5X0.8 
119-57404 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 
111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER 
83320-704-LOO SPOOL PIN 
B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
111-83902 SPOOL REST 
WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 
NH-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 
119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM. A 
B3321-704-LOB SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B 
SM-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 
NM-6060001-SE NUT H6 
SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 
83317-704-000 NUT C15 
WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER 
WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 
B3321-704-LOO SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT. A 
MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 

- 28-

1~~j'J"Jf (~~) 
1~~71H:JN A ~~ 
1Hf 
1~~71~Y~t1 ~~~t~· 
tiJ-1~( H6 L=12 
1HZ'i;f;•"J ;f;J• J•l. 
1~~j;f; .. ., ("11) 
1~~j;J;·-~'\'·j 

t~·J*~· M5X0.8 L=14 
D~~,t1~ M5X0.8 1~1 
1~~7'1~Y:Jt1 "J'i .. ~~ 
1~~7'1~Y:JN ~~ 
~~ti*~· 11/64-40 L= 5 
1~~7' 1~Y~N "J'i .. 
ii:Y:Jti"li"' ;tH•-
t7J*~· M5X0.8 30 
D~~~t~~ M5X0.8 1~1 
1HZ'i;t•"J (~~) 
1~"?:\' 7H·~ 
i~"?!"Jt;t•-
1~"?:\'"J-tt• 
1~"?:\' "J-tiJ'•i 
A.*iJ'·t•* 5.1X9.2X1.3 
D~~~t~~ M5X0.8 1~1 

iHzt?r cA> 
1~~7"Ji'.iJ'iJ'l 8 
t~"".J*$1"' H6 L=12 
o•Jt~t1~ M6 1~1 
"?~t~*~· D=3.8 L=20 
i~~u·- ~n·H 
~·*t·~·* 16.4X26.6X3.2 
tiiJ'""~·* 17X30X2.6 
1~~7"1rttl A 
J-~· 7.7'"170~ 

Qty 

1 
(2) 
(6) 
(4) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(6) 
(6) 
(6) 
(6) 
(6) 
(6) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 

(3) 
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NUMERICAl Tl'JI'>F:X OF F> AR~I~S ~21 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
.'i'.ilt ti NO ,!;,',* ~ NO £itt N Nn .'i'.* B' NU_ 

81427-816 -000 24 8 82515-704-008 20 10 R4505 -JOE-OOO 3 1 TA-0290601-MO 24 45 
81427-816 -000 26 10 82515-704-008 22 10 R4506- JOE-OOO 3 12 TA-0290601-MO 26 50 
81428-816-000 24 9 82528-845-000 24 39 R4508-J00-008 9 1 TA-0750404-RO 24 46 
81428-816-000 26 11 82528-845-000 26 59 R4508-J00-008 12 18 TA-0750404-RO 26 51 
81507-843-000 14 18 83120-125-000 24 57 R4508-JOO-OOO 3 23 TA-2000502-RO 24 47 
81507-843-FOO 15 18 83120-125-000 26 41 R4508- JOO-OOO 7 16 TA-2000502-RO 26 52 
81510-816-000 12 27 83120-352-000 24 60 R4508-JOO-OOO 11 1 
81510-816-000 13 16 83120-352-000 26 44 R4508-JOO-DOO 13 33 IIP-0250516-SO 24 10 
81510-816-000 14 24 83126-012-000 24 59 R4508-JOE-008 9 15 IIP-0250516-SD 26 12 
81510-816-000 15 23 83126-012-000 26 43 R4508-JOF-DOO 3 24 IIP-0371016-SD 18 31 
81510-1116-000 18 27 83304-704-000-A 28 15 R4508-JOF-DOO 3 25 WP-0371016-SD 20 31 
81510-816-000 20 26 83305-704-000-A 28 8 R4508-JOF-OOO 7 23 IIP-0371016-SD 22 31 
81510-816-000 22 26 83307-704-LAO 28 2 R4512-JOG-000 4 1 IIP-1702600-SO 28 32 
81511-357-000 24 19 83309-704-000 28 14 R4608-JOO-DOO 4 12 IIS-0510002-KN 28 23 
81511-357-000 26 24 83309-843-0AO 28 11 R4608-JOO-DOO 8 1 IIS-1643202-KR 28 31 
81511-816-000 13 12 83311-012-000 28 21 R4608-JOD-E01 14 1 
81511-816-000 14 25 83311-843-000 28 12 R4608-JOD-E01 18 1 111-83902 28 22 
81511-816-000 15 21 83317-704-000 28 30 R4608-JOD-E01 20 1 111-84009 28 19 
81511-816-000 18 26 83318-704-LOO 28 4 R4608-JOD-FOO 5 12 111-84108 28 6 
81511-816-000 20 28 83319-704-LOO 28 3 R4608-JOE-OOO 4 15 115-50803 24 61 
81511-816-000 22 24 83320-704-LOO 28 20 R4608-JOE-OOO 8 7 115-50803 26 45 
81512-816-000 12 26 83321-704-L08 28 26 R4608-JOF-DOA 10 1 118-20800 9 14 
81512-816-000 13 14 83321-704-LOO 28 33 R4608-JOF-DOO 4 18 118-20800 9 28 
81512-816-000 14 23 R4608-JOF-DOO 8 13 118-20800 10 14 
81512-816-000 15 24 MAM-0750JOAO 11 12 R4608-JOF-GOO 5 19 118-20800 10 29 
81512-816-000 18 24 MAM-0750JOAO 11 24 R4608-JOH-GOO 6 1 118-20800 11 11 
81512-816-000 20 27 MAM-0750JOAO 12 16 R4612-JOD-E01 15 1 118-20800 11 23 
81512-816-000 22 27 MAM-0760NOAO 11 13 R4612-JOO-E01 16 1 118-20800 12 5 
81513-816-000 13 15 MAM-0760NOAO 11 25 R4612-JOD-E01 22 1 118-20800 12 29 
81514-816-000 13 11 MAM-0760NOAO 12 17 R4612-JOF-DOA 10 15 118-20800 13 18 
81515-816-008 10 24 MAN-0670DOAO 13 19 R4612-JOF-D08 13 1 118-20800 13 32 
81515-816-008 12 13 MAN-067000AO 12 30 R4612-JOF-DOO 2 4 118-20800 13 48 
81515-816-008 13 10 MAN-0770FOAO 24 42 R4612-JOF-OOO 5 1 118-20800 14 27 
81515-816-008 13 42 MAN-0770FOAO 26 49 R4612-JOF-OOO 8 24 118-20800 15 27 
81515-816-008 15 22 MA0-11532000 28 - 34 R4612-JOF-DOO 12 1 118-20800 16 27 
81515-816-008 16 22 MAQ-141000AO 18 30 R4612-JOF -000 13 34 118-20800 18 8 
81515-816-008 22 23 MAQ-141000AO 20 30 R4612-JOF-GOO 6 13 118-20800 20 8 
81515-816-000 9 9 MAQ-141000AO 22 30 R4612-JOH-GOO 7 1 118-20800 22 8 
81515-816-000 9 23 MAT-80106NOO 12 21 R4808-JOD-EOO 24 1 118-31807 14 15 
81515-816-000 10 8 MC-0336007-50 14 29 R4810-JOD-EOO 26 1 118-31807 15 15 
81515-816-000 11 7 MC-0336007-50 15 29 118-31807 16 15 
81515-816-000 11 19 MC-0336007-50 16 29 SD-0370401-SP 24 20 118-31807 18 11 
81!.'15-816-000 12 24 MC-0336007-50 18 34 SD-0370401-SP 26 22 118-31807 20 11 
81515-816-000 13 26 MC-0336007-50 20 34 SK-3382001-SE 28 29 118-31807 22 11 
81515-816-000 14 22 MC-0336007-50 22 34 SM-4051405-SE 28 9 118-45609 14 6 
81515-816-000 18 21 MC-0336009-00 24 44 SM-4061201-SE 28 27 118-45609 15 6 
81530-816-000 12 25 MC-0336009-00 26 62 SM-6053000-SE 28 16 118-45609 16 6 
81530-816-000 13 13 MC-0336010-00 5 18 SM-6061200-SE 28 5 118-45609 18 6 
81530-816-000 14 21 MC-0336010-00 5 28 SS-4110515-SP 24 13 118-45609 22 6 
81530-816-000 15 25 MC-0336010-00 6 12 SS-4110515-SP 26 34 118-45609 24 54 
81530-816-000 18 23 MC-0336010-00 6 27 SS-4110715-SP 24 12 118-45609 26 56 
81530-816-000 20 23 MC-0336010-00 7 15 SS-4110715-SP 26 33 118-45807 20 6 
81530-816-000 22 22 MDC-27081100 14 28 SS-6060340-SP 24 29 118-45807 24 52 
81532-814-000 18 22 MDC-27081100 15 28 SS-6060340-SP 26 35 118-45807 26 54 
81532-814-000 20 24 MDC-27081100 16 28 SS-6060440-TP 18 25 118-72108 12 22 
81532-814-000 22 21 MDC-27081100 18 33 SS-6060440-TP 20 25 118-72108 14 20 
82017-372-000 24 58 MDC-27081100 20 33 SS-6060440-TP 22 25 118-72108 18 20 
82017-372-000 26 42 MDC-27081100 22 33 SS-6090630-SP 2 3 118-72207 13 9 
82109-816-000 24 36 MDC-27081400 24 43 SS-6090630-SP 2 11 118-72207 15 20 
82109-816-000 26 32 MDC-27081400 26 61 SS-6090630-SP 24 40 118-72207 22 18 
82110-845-000 24 34 MDC-27081600 5 17 SS-6090630-SP 26 60 118-72405 24 16 
82110-845-000 26 30 MDC-27081600 5 27 SS-7060510-SP 24 11 118-72405 26 20 
82117-845-00A 24 32 MDC-27081600 6 11 SS-7060510-SP 26 13 118-73403 18 18 
82117-845-00A 26 17 MDC-27081600 6 26 SS-7091110-TP 18 32 118-73502 22 19 
82117-845-008 24 33 MDC-27081600 7 14 SS-7091110-TP 20 32 118-73601 24 17 
82117-845-008 26 18 SS-7091110-TP 22 32 118-73601 26 21 
82121-845-000 24 35 NM-6050001-SE 28 10 SS-7110540-SP 28 13 118-75309 12 23 
82121-845-000 26 31 NM-6050001-SE 28 17 SS-8080310-TP 14 7 118-75408 14 19 
82314-019-000 24 56 NM-6050001-SE 28 24 SS-8080310-TP 15 7 118-75408 18 19 
82314-019-000 26 40 NM-6060001-SE 28 28 SS-8080310-TP 16 7 118-75507 13 8 
82402-845-008 24 50 SS-8080310-TP 18 7 118-75507 15 19 
82402-845-008 26 38 PS-0200062-KH 24 37 SS-8080310-TP 20 7 118-75507 22 20 
82515-704-008 14 14 PS-0200062-KH 26 15 SS-8080310-TP 22 7 118-77958 14 17 
82515-704-008 15 14 SS-9090610-TP 24 30 118-77958 14 26 
82515-704-008 16 14 R4504-JOE-OOO 2 18 SS-9090610-TP 26 16 118-78055 15 17 
82515-704-008 18 10 R4505-JOD-DOO 2 27 118-78055 15 26 
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118-79855 12 20 119-57602 28 25 121-12702 8 12 121-50603 22 2 
118-79855 12 28 119-57958 28 1 121-12702 8 18 121-53854 2 22 
118-81158 . 18 17 119-80802 5 13 121-12702 8 30 121-53854 2 25 
118-81158 18 28 119-85900 13 7 121-15408 2 26 121-53953 2 31 
118-81257 22 17 119-85959 13 6 121-15408 2 37 121-53953 2 36 
118-81257 22 28 119-85959 13 17 121-15408 3 11 121-53953 3 5 
118-81653 24 15 119-87708 4 19 121-15408 3 22 121-53953 3 10 
118-81653 24 21 119-87708 8 14 121-15408 4 25 121-54050 3 16 
118-81653 26 19 119-91015 10 22 121-15408 5 30 121-54050 3 21 
118-81653 26 63 119-91015 12 9 121-15408 6 10 121-54159 4 21 
118-82305 14 3 119-91015 13 40 121-22800 14 16 121-54159 4 24 
118-82305 18 3 119-91015 16 20 121-22800 15 16 121-54159 5 24 
118-82305 20 3 119-91205 10 21 121-22800 16 16 121-54159 5 29 
118-82602 2 20 119-91205 16 21 121-22800 18 12 121-54159 6 6 
118-82602 2 29 119-91304 9 11 121-22800 20 12 121-54159 6 9 
118-82602 3 3 119-91304 9 25 121-22800 22 12 121-54159 8 19 
118-82602 3 14 119-91304 10 11 121-23154 14 13 121-54159 8 22 
118-82909 4 13 119-91304 10 26 121-23154 15 13 121-54258 2 12 
118-82909 4 16 119-91304 11 9 121-23154 16 13 121-54258 2 17 
118-82909 8 2 119-91304 11 21 121-23154 18 9 121-54258 3 29 
118-82909 8 8 119-91304 12 11 121-23154 20 9 121-54258 3 34 
118-83006 6 16 119-91304 13 30 121-23154 22 9 121-54258 4 5 
118-83006 7 4 119-91304 13 43 121-28401 14 9 121-54258 4 10 
118-84004 2 5 H9-91304 16 23 121-28401 15 9 121-54258 5 5 
118-84004 3 27 119-93508 9 12 121-28401 16 8 121-54258 5 10 
118-84004 4 3 119-93508 9 26 121-28401 18 13 121-54258 6 18 
118-84004 5 3 119-93508 10 10 121-28401 20 13 121-54258 6 23 
118-84004 8 26 119-93508 10 25 121-28401 22 13 121-54258 7 7 
118-84004 12 3 119-93508 12 14 121-45652 24 6 121-54258 7 12 
118-84004 13 3 119-93508 13 27 121-45652 26 8 121-54258 8 31 
118-84004 15 3 119-93508 13 46 121-45702 24 7 121-54258 8 36 
1 !8-84004 22 3 119-93508 16 24 121-45702 26 9 121-54654 9 4 
118-84202 24 2 119-95305 20 19 121-45801 24 27 121-54654 9 13 
118-84202 26 2 119-95354 20 17 121-45801 26 7 121-54654 9 18 
118-84400 5 21 119-95354 20 29 121-45900 24 28 121-54654 9 27 
118-84400 6 3 119-95404 20 20 121-45900 26 6 121-54753 10 4 
118-87304 2 21 119-95503 20 18 121-46007 24 23 121-54753 10 13 
118-87304 2 30 119-95602 20 22 121-46007 26 26 121-54852 10 19 
118-87304 3 4 119-95701 20 21 121-46106 24 24 121-54852 10 28 
118-87304 3 15 119-99208 5 15 121-46106 26 27 121-55057 16 17 
118-88609 2 1 119-99208 5 20 121-46205 24 25 121-55057 16 26 
118-88609 2 7 119-99208 6 2 121-46205 26 28 121-55156 11 3 
118-90902 24 41 119-99208 6 15 121-46304 24 26 121-55156 11 10 
118-9090.2 26 57 119-99208 7 3 121-46304 26 29 121-55156 11 15 
118-91009 24 38 119-99406 14 12 121-46403 14 10 121-55156 11 22 
118-91009 26 58 119-99406 15 12 121-46403 15 10 121-55255 12 6 
118-92106 24 18 119-99406 16 12 121-46403 16 10 121-55255 12 15 
118-92106 26 23 119-99406 18 16 121-46403 18 14 121-55354 13 22 
118-92809 24 62 119-99406 20 16 121-46403 20 14 121-55354 13 31 
118-92809 26 46 119-99406 22 16 121-46403 22 14 121-55453 13 38 
}}g-92908 24 63 119-99604 24 31 121-48003 12 19 121-55453 13 47 
118-92908 26 47 119-99604 26 14 121-48003 13 5 121-57004 2 15 
118-92957 24 55 121-11902 14 11 121-48003 24 5 121-57004 3 32 
118-92957 26 39 121-11902 15 11 121-48003 26 5 121-57004 4 8 
118-93054 24 48 121-11902 16 11 121-49902 2 19 121-57004 5 8 
118-93054 26 36 121-11902 18 15 121-50009 2 28 121-57004 6 21 
118-93104 24 49 121-11902 20 15 121-50009 3 2 121-57004 7 10 
118-93104 26 37 121-11902 22 15 121-50108 3 13 121-57004 8 35 
118-94706 24 22 121-12504 7 17 121-50207 24 4 121-57103 9 5 
118-94706 26 25 121-12504 7 20 121-50207 26 4 121-57103 9 19 
118-96206 24 53 121-12504 7 24 121-50306 2 8 121-57103 10 9 
118-96206 26 55 121-12504 8 5 121-50306 3 26 121-57103 11 6 
118-96305 24 51 121-12504 8 11 121-50306 4 2 121-57103 11 18 
118-96305 26 53 121-12504 8 17 121-50306 5 2 121-57103 13 24 
119-30807 9 10 121-12504 8 29 121-50306 6 14 121-57202 2 34 
119-30807 9 24 121-12603 7 18 121-50306 7 2 121-57202 3 8 
119-30807 10 12 121-12603 7 21 121-50306 8 25 121-57202 3 19 
119-30807 10 27 121-12603 7 25 121-50306 10 16 121-62301 2 23 
119-30807 11 8 121-12603 8 4 121-50306 12 2 121-62400 2 32 
119-30807 11 20 121-12603 8 10 121-50306 13 2 121-62400 3 6 
119-30807 12 12 121-12603 8 16 121-50306 13 35 121-62509 3 17 
119-30807 13 29 121-12603 8 28 121-50504 14 2 121-62608 4 22 
119-30807 13 44 121-12702 7 19 121-50504 18 2 121-62608 5 25 
119-30807 16 25 121-12702 7 22 121-50504 20 2 121-62608 6 7 
119-57404 28 18 121-12702 7 26 121-50603 15 2 121-62608 8 20 
119-57503 28 7 121-12702 8 6 121-50603 16 2 121-62707 2 14 
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121 -62707 3 30 121-73001 11 14 
121 -62707 4 6 121-73100 3 28 
121 -62707 5 6 121-73100 4 4 
121 -62707 6 19 121-73209 4 14 
121 -62707 7 8 121-73209 4 17 
121 -62707 8 32 121-73209 8 3 
121 -63101 9 6 121-73209 8 9 
121 -63101 9 20 121-73308 2 6 
121 -63200 10 5 121-73308 4 20 
121 -63309 10 20 121 -73308 5 4 
121 -63507 16 19 121-73308 8 15 
121 -63606 11 4 121 -73308 8 27 
121 -63606 11 16 121 -73308 13 4 
121 -63705 12 7 121-73308 14 4 
121 -63804 13 23 121-73308 15 4 
121 -63903 13 39 121-73308 18 4 
121 -64901 2 24 121-73308 20 4 
121 -65007 2 33 121-73308 22 4 
121 -65007 3 7 121-73407 10 3 
121 -65106 3 18 121 -73407 10 18 
121 -65205 4 23 121-73407 13 37 
121 -65205 5 26 121-73407 16 4 
121 -65205 6 8 121-73506 5 22 
121-65205 8 21 121-73506 6 4 
121 -65304 2 13 121 -73506 6 17 
121 -65304 3 31 121-73506 7 5 
121-65304 4 7 121-73605 12 4 
121-65304 5 7 121-73803 24 3 
121-65304 6 20 121-73803 26 3 
121 -65304 7 9 121-73902 5 14 
121-65304 8 33 121-76004 14 5 
121 -65502 9 7 121-76004 15 5 
121 -65502 9 21 121-76004 16 5 
121-65502 10 6 121-76004 18 5 
121-65700 11 5 121-76004 20 5 
121-65700 11 17 121-76004 22 5 
121-65700 13 25 121-80857 5 16 
121-65809 12 8 121-80857 5 23 
121-65809 13 41 121-80857 6 5 
121 -68001 2 16 121-80857 6 25 
121-68001 3 33 121-80857 7 6 
121-68001 4 9 121-80956 14 8 
121-68001 5 9 121-80956 15 8 
1Z1 -68001 6 22 121 -80956 16 9 
121-68001 7 11 121-80956 18 29 
121 -68001 8 34 121-80956 20 35 
121 -68100 9 8 121-80956 22 29 
121-68100 9 22 121-81053 24 14 
121-68100 10 7 121-81053 26 48 
121-68100 10 23 121-81152 2 2 
121-68100 12 10 121-81152 2 10 
121-68100 13 28 
121-68100 13 45 
121-68100 16 18 
121-68209 2 9 
121 -68209 3 35 
121 -68209 4 11 
121-68209 5 11 
121-68209 6 24 
121-68209 7 13 
121-68209 8 23 
121 -68209 8 37 
121-68308 2 35 
121-68308 3 9 
121 -68308 3 20 
121-70700 9 2 
121 -70700 9 16 
121-70700 13 20 
121 -70809 10 2 
121-70908 10 17 
121-70908 16 3 
121-71005 13 36 
121-72904 9 3 
121-72904 9 17 
121-72904 13 21 
121-73001 11 2 
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a.IUKI 

JUKI CORPORATION 
HEAD OFFICE 
8-2-1, KOKURYO-CHO, 
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO 182. JAPAN 

BUSINESS OFFICE 
1-23-3, KABUKI-CHO, 
SHINJUKU-KU. TOKYO 160. JAPAN 

PHONE : 03(3205)1188. 1189, 1190 
FAX : 03(3203)8260, (3205)9131 
TELEX : J22967, 232-2301 

JUKif*~~U 
T'182 * jj:(«JliJI,Jf.iffi i!J flilllJ8-2-1 
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (1t~) 

c!5l!!I L \>.!(~, ~t§~lct 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

I5R~65P&7C:;$: 8!l 
TEL. 03-3480-1113 (~1'\? JII'{ / ) 

0 
*The description covered on this parts list is subject to ch nge for Improvement of the commodity without noticE 
+ ;:O)J ~- ·;; •) A 1-- l<t, 1993~ 7 FJ!Jll'fO)IIIi/iil!±ll 'l:' • • - fOjJJL;1:;'!;0) c::' l' o 

*This parts list is edited and pnnted in accordance w1th the product specifications as of July 1993. 
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